

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: EXEP. No.2 of 2025 and ICOMAOA No.5 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.02.2026	<p><u>TMD, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.3 of 2025 in EXEP. No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>This application is filed seeking to attach all the properties owned by the award debtor in which it has a beneficial interest, more particularly, the properties described in the schedule belonging to the Award Debtor, pending disposal of EXEP No.2 of 2025.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TMD, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>EXEP. No.2 of 2025</u> <u>And</u> <u>ICOMAOA No.5 of 2025</u></p> <p>List these matters on 25.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o. PRN</p>	Transferred to I-Order folder